

## REPORT OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Wednesday, January 25, 2017



4:00 p.m.

Board met on call. The following members were present: Mayor Justin M. Nickels, Finance Director Steve Corbeille, City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, Director of Public Infrastructure Dan Koski, Alderpersons Lee Kummer, Steve Czekala and Jim Brey, and Deputy City Clerk Deborah Neuser.

Absent: City Clerk Jennifer Hudon.

Also present: Engineering Division Manager Greg Minikel, Administrative Asst. Sonja Birr, and bidders representatives.

Mayor Nickels called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m.

Board met to receive e-bids for 2017 Sewer Relining, Project WU-17-7. Deputy City Clerk reported having received five (5) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Bidder	Bid Bond	Amount		
Michels Corporation	Bid Bond	\$ 403,998.25		
Insituform Tech USA, Inc.	Bid Bond	\$ 414,139.30		
Hydro-Klean	Bid Bond	\$ 445,193.00		
Visu Sewer	Bid Bond	\$ 449,885.70		
Terra Engineering & Construction Corp.,	Bid Bond	\$ 641,938.00		

Moved by Alderperson Brey, seconded by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 8. Nays, none.

Moved by Alderperson Lee Kummer, seconded by Alderperson Steve Czekala, and unanimously carried to adjourn at 4:10 p.m. Ayes, 8. Nays, none.

Respectfully submitted,

Deputy City Clerk Deborah Neuser Acting Secretary, Board of Public Works



Contact Quest

Logout

The Construction Industry's Premier Bid Management System

• Home

Bid Requirements

Bid Letting

Item Codes

Sonja Birr

## #WU-17-7 2017 SEWER RE-LINING PROJECT (#4770237)

Owner: Manitowoc, City of Solicitor: Manitowoc, City of

Show Evaluation Options

01/25/2017 04:00 PM CST

					Michels Corporation		Insituform Tech USA, Inc.		Hydro-Klean		Visu-Sewer		Terra Engineering & Construction Corp.	
					ONLINE	<u>Docs</u>	ONLINE	<u>Docs</u>	ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM Quantity	Accepted		Accepted		Accepted		Accepted		Accepted		
Line Item				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Re-Lining Sa	nitary Sewers at	t Various Locations												
1	1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$4,903.00	\$4,903.00	\$8,152.50	\$8,152.50	\$11,886.00	\$11,886.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.
2	2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,552.00	\$7,552.00	\$6,465.80	\$6,465.80	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.
3	3	Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	10779	\$18.75	\$202,106.25	\$17.50	\$188,632.50	\$20.70	\$223,125.30	\$19.80	\$213,424.20	\$22.00	\$237,138.
4	4	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	250	\$29.00	\$7,250.00	\$25.40	\$6,350.00	\$24.80	\$6,200.00	\$52.25	\$13,062.50	\$49.00	\$12,250.
5	5	Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	773	\$24.00	\$18,552.00	\$23.40	\$18,088.20	\$28,60	\$22,107.80	\$28,00	\$21,644.00	\$44.00	\$34,012.
6	6	Furnish & Install 21" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	987	\$60.00	\$59,220.00	\$68.40	\$67,510.80	\$68.00	\$67,116.00	\$76.00	\$75,012.00	\$149.00	\$147,063.
7	7	Furnish & Install 24" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	1093	\$77.00	\$84,161.00	\$88.30	\$96,511.90	\$85.30	\$93,232.90	\$101.00	\$110,393.00	\$150.00	\$163,950.
8	8	Lateral Reinstatement	EA	247	\$82.00	\$20,254.00	\$90.80	\$22,427.60	\$75.00	\$18,525.00	\$50.00	\$12,350.00	\$75.00	\$18,525.
		Re-Lining Sanitary Sewers	s at Various	Locations Total:		\$403,998.25		\$414,139.30		\$445,193.00		\$449,885.70		\$641,938.0

Post Prelim Bid Tabs

Export to CSV

Done